

Clairemont Community Planning Group Public Notice of Upcoming Election

Date and Time

Tuesday, March 18, 2025 from 9am to 6pm

Location

Cathy Hopper Clairemont Friendship Center 4425 Bannock Avenue, San Diego, CA 92117

What is the Clairemont Community Planning Group?

The Clairemont Community Planning Group is an advisory board that makes recommendations to the City of San Diego on land use, housing, and infrastructure matters within the Clairemont Community Planning Area. Members are elected to the board, and one term equals two (2) calendar years.

How Can I Get Involved?

Community members may choose to run for an elected position and/or vote in the election on March 18, 2025. Candidates seeking an elected position must submit an application by Tuesday, February 18, 2025. To complete an application, please email <u>iangrms1002@gmail.com</u> or scan the QR code on page 2. Applicants will be placed onto a ballot, and the top six (6) vote-getters will be elected to the board.

What are the Candidate and Voting Requirements?

Candidates and voters must be at least 18 years old, and they must satisfy at least one of the criteria listed below:

- **Resident**: an individual whose primary address of residence is an address in the community
- **Property Owner**: an individual identified as the sole or partial owner of record, or their designee, of a real property (either developed or undeveloped), within the community planning area
- **Local Businessperson:** a business owner, operator, or their designee at a non-residential real property address in the community planning area.

Questions?

Please contact Elections Chair Ian Grooms at iangrms1002@gmail.com



Clairemont Community Planning Group Member Application Information

Please scan the following QR code to apply for an elected seat:



Alternatively, you may request an application form by emailing <u>iangrms1002@gmail.com</u>.